
 

Newsletter  02                  Friday  10 Sep 2021 

School Term and  
Holiday Dates  
2020 – 2021 

 
 

Autumn Term 1 2021 

Wed 1st September 2021—Fri 15th October 

Half Term 

Mon 18th October—Fri 29th October 

Autumn Term 2 2021 

Mon 1st November—Fri 17th December 

Christmas Break 

Mon 20th December—Mon 3rd January 2022 

Spring Term 1 2022 

Tues 4th January —Fri 11th February 2022 

Half Term 

Mon 14th February—Fri 18th February 2022 

Spring Term 2 2022 

Mon 21st February —Fri 1st April 2022 

Easter Break 

Mon 4th April—Mon 18th April 2022 

Summer Term 1 2022 

Tues 19th April—Fri 27th May 2022 

Half Term 

Mon 30th May—Fri 3rd June 2022 

Summer Term 2 2022 

Mon 6th June—Fri 22nd July 2022 

School Closes at 1.30 pm 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Welcome to St Andrew;s; Emaan, Glory, Vero-Mai, Bernado, Cairo, 
Eden, Noel, Anaya, Levi,   Emmanuelle, Camilo-Jhovell, Keynia-

Rose,Adam, Hiyab, and Nyla-Fay. 

Please Remember 
School Times 

The children go into 
school at 8.55am and the 
registers close at 9am. 
Children are marked as 
late after his time. We will 
be monitoring lates and 
will get in touch           
with  parents for                  
persistent lateness 



 

 

 
 

 
 

Children in KS2 will be taking part in workshops next Friday.  

Reading Books 
 
 
 
Reading books will go 

home next week as we are 

still waiting for the reading 

diaries to arrive 

School  Meals   
 

Please remember  that  
school  meals must be 
paid in advance.  You 

may pay weekly,  
monthly or  termly  

 
12 .50  p /wk  

 
33 Days @ £2.50 per day = 

 

£82.50  
 

Meal Costs this Term: Autumn Term 2 
 

34 Days @ £2.50 per day = 
 

£85.00 

 

Thank you to everyone who    
managed to attend our  

Welcome Meetings. 
 

We hope you found them useful. 
 

 
 
 

WEDNESDAY 22nd SEPTEMBER  
 

Lingham Street will be closed from 
2.30pm - 5pm.  

 
Please remember that you will not 

be able to park your car at  
collection time 

The gate on Lingham Street shuts at 3.40pm. Please do 

not try and hold it open as this can damage the gates 

mechanism.        

Mr Lyon's will not be happy!  

Please be on time to collect 
your child 

We understand things can happen so if 
you are late collecting your 

child;  please call us to let us know.  

Late children should be collected  from 
the Portacabin gate on Grantham Road 

from 3.40pm.  


